
August 11, 1988 

Docket Nos.: 50-361 and 50-362 

Mr. Kenneth P. Baskin Mr. Gary D. Cotton 
Vice President Senior Vice President 
Southern California Edison Company Engineering and Operations 
2244 Walnut Grove Avenue San Diego Gas and Electric Company 
Post Office Box 800 101 Ash Street 
Rosemead, California 91770 Post Office Box 1831 

San Diego, California 92112 

Gentlemen: 

SUBJECT: IMPLEMENTATION DATES FOR PLANT SPECIFIC ACTIONS, SAN ONOFRE 
UNITS 2 AND 3 

Enclosures 1 and 2 to this letter contain lists of plant specific actions for 
San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station (SONGS) Units 2 and 3 respectively. We 
require confirmation that you have implemented these actions. Accordingly, 
please enter the appropriate implementation date in the column labeled 
"LICENSEE IMPL DATE." I have entered "N/A" for those actions which did not 
require implementation by you. I have also entered dates for those actions 
for which I could obtain the implementation date. For all other actions, 
please respond within 30 days of your receipt of this letter.  

Should you have any questions concerning any actions on the enclosed list, please 
contact me.  

Sincerely, 

original signed by 

D. E. Hickman, Project Manager 
Project Directorate V 
Division of Reactor Projects - III, 
IV, V and Special Projects 

Enclosures: 
As stated 

See next page 
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+* oz UNITED STATES 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555 

August 11, 1988 

Docket Nos.: 50-361 and 50-362 

Mr. Kenneth P. Baskin Mr. Gary D. Cotton 
Vice President Senior Vice President 
Southern California Edison Company Engineering and Operations 
2244 Walnut Grove Avenue San Diego Gas and Electric Company 
Post Office Box 800 101 Ash-Street 
Rosemead, California 91770 Post Office Box 1831 

San Diego, California 92112 

Gentlemen: 

SUBJECT: IMPLEMENTATION DATES FOR PLANT SPECIFIC ACTIONS, SAN ONOFRE 
UNITS 2 AND 3 

Enclosures 1 and 2 to this letter contain lists of plant specific actions for 
San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station (SONGS) Units 2 and 3 respectively. We 
require confirmation that you have implemented these actions. Accordingly, 
please enter the appropriate implementation date in the column labeled 
"LICENSEE IMPL DATE." I have entered "N/A" for those actions which did not 
require implementation by you. I have also entered dates for those actions 
for which I could obtain the implementation date. For all other actions, 
please respond within 30 days of your receipt of this letter.  

Should you have any questions concerning any actions on the enclosed list, please 
contact me.  

Sincerely, 

D. E. Hickman, Project Manager 
Project Directorate V 
Division of Reactor Projects - III, 
IV, V and Special Projects 

Enclosures: 
As stated 

See next page



Mr. Kenneth P. Baskin San Onofre Nuclear Generating 
Southern California Edison Company Station, Units 2 and 3 

cc: 

Mr. Gary D. Cotton Mr. Hans Kaspar, Executive Director 
Senior Vice President Marine Review Committee, Inc.  
Engineering and Operations 531 Encinitas Boulevard, Suite 105 
San Diego Gas & Electric Company Encinitas, California 92024 
101 Ash Street 
Post Office Box 1831 
San Diego, California 92112 Mr. Mark Medford 

Southern California Edison Company 
Charles R. Kocher, Esq. 2244 Walnut Grove Avenue 
James A. Beoletto, Esq. P. 0. Box 800 
Southern California Edison Company Rosemead, California 91770 
2244 Walnut Grove Avenue 
P. 0. Box 800 Mr. Robert G. Lacy 
Rosemead, California 91770 Manager, Nuclear Department 

San Diego Gas & Electric Company 
Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe P. 0. Box 1831 
ATTN: David R. Pigott, Esq. San Diego, California 92112 
600 Montgomery Street 
San Francisco, California 94111 Richard J. Wharton, Esq.  

University of San Diego School of 
Alan R. Watts, Esq. Law 
Rourke & Woodruff Environmental Law Clinic 
701 S. Parker St. No. 7000 San Diego, California 92110 
Orange, California 92668-4702 

Charles E. McClung, Jr., Esq.  
Attorney at Law 

Mr. S. McClusky 24012 Calle de la Plaza/Suite 330 
Bechtel Power Corporation Laguna Hills, California 92653 
P. 0. Box 60860, Terminal Annex 
Los Angeles, California 90060 Regional Administrator, Region V 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mr. C. B. Brinkman 1450 Maria Lane/Suite 210 
Combustion Engineering, Inc. Walnut Creek, California 94596 
7910 Woodmont Avenue, Suite 1310 
Bethesda, Maryland 20814 Resident Inspector, San Onofre NPS 

c/o U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mr. Dennis F. Kirsh Post Office Box 4329 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission San Clemente, California 92672 
Region V 
1450 Maria Lane, Suite 210 Mr. Sherwin Harris 
Walnut Creek, California 94596 Resource Project Manager 

Public Utilities Department 
Mr. Dennis M. Smith, Chief City of Riverside 
Radiological Programs Division City Hall 
Governor's Office of Emergency Services 3900 Main Street 
2800 Meadowview Road Riverside, California 92522 
Sacramento, California 95832



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANAGEMENT SY STEM 

PLANT DATA - ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE 
SAN ONOFRE 2 05000361 PWR COMB 3300 MT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE 
M51316 SAN ONOFRE 2 - HIGH FREQUENCY OF NUISANC 04/83C 12/88C E ALARMS 

M51424 SAN ONOFRE 2 - IN-CONTAINMENT H2 MONITOR 03/83C 10/85C S 

M51613 SONGS 2-CHG T.S. TABLE 4.3-2 CHANGE ESF 05/13C 09/14C AS SUBGROUP RELAY SURVEILLAN 
M51614 SONGS 2 - CHO. T.S. 4.4.5.2.2.C/D, CLARI 05/83C 05/84C FY RCPB VALVE TEST 
M51616 SONGS 2 - CHG. T.S.3.4.1.4.1 ALLOW BOTH 05/83C 11/84C TRAINS SDCS TO BE OUf 
M51618 SONGS 2 - CHG T.S.2.2.1 TABLE 2.2-1 TO 05/83C 09/84C CLARIFY SETPOINT VERiFICATI 
M51619 SONGS 2 - CHG T.S. 6.8.2/8.1.3 TO MODIFY 05/83C 09/84C APPROVAL AUTHORITY 
M51621 SONGS 2 - CHG T.S. 6.12.3 CLARIFY ACCES 05/83C 05/84C S CONTROL TO HIGH AAD.  
M51623 SONGS 2 - CHG T.S. 3.3.2(TABLE 3.3.-5) A 05/83C 09/84C ND 4.7.1.2.1.A, CHORESPON 
M51626 SONGS 2 - CHO T.S. 2.2.1, 3.2.4, 4.2.4.4 05/83C 11/83C , CHG DNBR PENAL 
M51627 SONGS 2 - CHG T.S. 3/4.3.3 7 3/4.7.8.2 05/83C 09/84C TO REFLECT. EXTRA FiAE 
M51847 SONGS 2 - CONTAINMENT TENDON SURVEILLANC 05/836 05/84C E - LICENSE CONDITION 
M51649 SONGS 2 - HIGH BURNUP FISSION GAS RELEAS 05/83C 05/84C E - LICENSE CONDITION



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANAGEMENT SY STEM 
PLANT DATA - ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE -------------------- ------------------------------------------------------------------------
SAN ONOFRE 2 05000361 PWR COMB 3390 MWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE 
M51651 SONGS 2 - LOW TEMPERATURE OVERPRESSURE P 05/83C 01/90 ROTECTION - LICENSE CO 
M51653 SONGS 2 - CONTROL SYSTEM FAILURES DUE TO 05/83C 09/88 MELBA OR EQPT. FAILURES.  

M51655 SONGS 2 - TURBINE DISC INSPECTION - LICE 05/83C 04/88C NSE CONDITION 2.C.(15) 
M51657 SONGS 2 - WASTE SOLIDIFICATION PROCESS C 05/83C 04/84C ONTROL PROGRAM - LICENSE CO 
M51659 SONGS 2 - EVALUATE EMERGENCY PROCEDURES/ 05/83C 03/83 GUIDELINES-LICENSE CONDITION 
M51861 SONGS 2 - SPECIAL L.P.TESTS - LICENSE CO OS/83C 05/84C NDITION 2.C.(19)0 - (TMI 1.0 
M51662 SONGS 2 - RCS VENTS - LICENSE CONDITION 05/83C 05/84C 2.C.19(H) - (TMI 11.1.  
M51773 SONGS 2 - SALP EVALUATION 06/83C 10/84C 

M51821 SONGS 2 - CHO SURV INTERNAL TO 25 MOS 06/83C 04/84C 

M51826 SONGS 2 - REVIEW 6/30 83 PORV SUBMITTAL 06/83C 05/84C 

M51828 SONGS 2 - REVIEW EOF TMI III A.2. - LIC 08/83C 04/84C COND. 2.C.  
M51830 SONGS 2 - REVIEW PASS MONTHLY REPORTS 06/83C 10/83C LIC COND.  
MS51332 SONGS 2 - CHO T.S. 6.9.1.1.3.6 -PCN 21 08/83C 04/84C



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANA 0 EMENT SY STEM 

PLANT DATA - ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL 
PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE 

SAN ONOFRE 2 05000361 PWR COMB 3390 MWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE ------------------------------------------------------------------ ------ ------ -------- --------
M51833 SONGS 2 - CHG T.S. 3.6.1.4 BASES - PCN 2 06/83C 10/83C 9 

M51834 SONGS 2 - EDIT T.S. TO AGREE WITH UNIT 3 06/83C 09/84C - PCN 56 

M51835 SONGS 2 - CHO T.S. 4.5.2.F - PCN 64 - HP 06/83C 05/84C SI REQTS 

M51836 SONGS 2 - DELETE T.S. 3.0.4 - PCN 54 06/83C 05/84C 

M51837 SONGS 2 - CHO T.S. TABLE 3.8-2 NOV OVLOA 06/83C 10/83C D BYPASS PCN 2 -AM 
M51838 SONGS 2 - CHG T.S. SEC. 7 - NAT. CIRC A 06/83C 10/83C SERIES TESTS-PCN 

M51839 SONGS 2 - TECH SPEC CORRECTIONS - PCN 10 06/83C 10/83C AMDT 4 

M51840 SONGS 2 - T.S. SEC 6, ADMIN.-PCN 11-ADNT 08/83C 10/83C 
4 

M51841 SONGS 2 - T.S. 4.6.1.3 - PCN 13 - ADMT 4 06/83C 10/83C 

M51842 SONGS 2 - T.S. TABLE 3.12-1 - PCN 12 AND 06/83C 10/83C T 4 

M51843 SONGS 2 - CHO T.S. 3.3.3.9 - PCN 28 - AM 06/83C 10/83C DT 6 

M51844 SONGS 2 - CHO PASS DATE - PCN 42 - AMDT 06/83C 11/83C 
3 

M51845 SONGS 2 - FIRE PROTECTION T.S. - PCN 24 06/83C 10/83C -AMDT 7



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSUES MANASENENT SYSTEM 

PLANT DATA - ACTIVE 

MSSS THERMAL PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE --------------------------- ---------------------------------------------
SAN ONOFRE 2 05000361 PWR COMB 3390 MWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE 
----------------... . ....APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE 

M51846 SONGS 2 - LIC COND. 2(C)8- PCN 22 - AiDT 06/83C 10/83C 5 
M51847 SAN ONOFRE 2 - LUBE OIL */83C 12/85C COND. 2.C(C 

M62527 SONGS 2 - RTB FAILURES DURING SURVEILLAN 10/83C *5/84C CE TEST 
152567 SONGS 2 BORON FLOWPATH ADEQUACY/ISOLATIO 10/83C 09/84C N 
162624 SONGS 2 AND 3 TRIP BREAKER UY ARMATURE J 11/83C 05/84C AMMING EVALUATE.  
M52626 SONGS 2/3 - EVALUATE T.S. CHANGE ON OVER 11/83C 04/84C TIME PLANT STAF 
MS2653 SAN ONOFRE UNIT 2 - AUGUST 1983 SECURITY 08/83C 04/84C PLAN 

153304 SONGS 2 - RESOLVE RV PROBLEMS WITH II.F. 12/83C 02/86C 1. ATTACHMENT 2 WIDE RANGE 
153442 SAN ONOFRE 2 - SECURITY PLAN 12/16/33 SU 01/84C 08/84C BMITTAL REVISION I 
M4148 SONGS 2 - IN SERVICE INSPECTION. SER INP 02/84C 11/88 UT 

N54257 SONGS 2 - EVALUATE CPC THERMAL POWER DEC 02/34C 11/85C ALIBRATION 
164263 SONGS 2 - REVIEW EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS 02/84C 02/84C EXEMPTION REQUEST



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANAGEMENT SY STEM 

PLANT DATA - ACTIVE \ 

NSSS THERMAL 
PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE --------------------------------- -------- --- ----------------------------------

SAN ONOFRE 2 05000361 PWR COMB 3390 MWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE 
APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE -------------------------------------------------------------- ------ ------ -------- --------M54282 SONGS 2 - EVALUATE RTB SHUNT DEVICE INOP 03/84C 05/84C 

ERABILITY 

M54284 SONGS 2 - ISSUE ORDER CONFIRMING E.P. CO 03/84C 02/84C 
MMITMENTS 

M54510 SONGS 3 - EVALUATE LOSS OF CONTAINMENT S 03/84C 05/84C 
PRAY EVENT OF 3-15-84 

M54635 SAN ONOFRE 2 - CONTAINMENT ISOLATION VAL 03/84C 05/84C 
VES 

M54638 SAN ONOFRE 2 - CRITICALITY ACCIDENT REQM 03/84C 09/84C T'S 

M54694 SONGS 2 - PCN I - REVISE TECH. SPEC. 3.6 04/84C 05/88C 
-1 - CONT. ISO. VALVE 

M54697 SONGS - 2-PCN 41 - TECH. SPEC. 3/4.2.8 - 04/84C 06/85C 
PRESSURIZER 

M54699 SONGS 2-PCN 75 - TECH. SPEC. 4.8.1.1.2.C 04/84C 04/88C 
- FUEL OIL RETEST 

M54700 SONGS 2 - PCN 83 - TECH SPEC FIG 6.2.1 - 04/84C 09/88 
SCE ORG CHT 

M54702 SONGS 2-PCN 84 - REVISE E.Q. LIC. COND. 04/84C 08/87C 
2.C.(5) 

M54705 SONGS 2-PCN 85 - TECH. SPEC. TABLE 3.3-2 04/84C 03/85C 
, RPIS RESP. TIME 

M54706 SONGS 2-PCN 89 - TECH. SPEC. 3/4.4.4 - S 04/84C 06/85C 
.0. INSPECTION 

M54708 SONGS 2-PCN 91 - DELETE TECH. SPEC. 4.8. 04/84C 11/85C 
1.2.D.6 PER 83-30



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANAGEMENT SY STEM 

PLANT DATA - ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL 
PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE ---------------------------- -------- ---- ---------- -------- ----------------------------------- 

SAN ONOFRE 2 05000361 PWR COMB 3390 MWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPo. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE ------------------------------------------------------------------ ------ ------ -------- --------M54710 SONGS 2-PCN 97 - TECH. SPEC. 3/4.0.4-H2 04/84C 05/88C MONITOR SURV.  

M54712 SONGS 2-PCN 98 - F.P. LIC. COND. 2.C.(14 04/84C 03/86C 

M54714 SONGS 2-PCN 99 - TECH. SPEC. TABLE 3.3-3 04/84C 01/85C 
- CPIS ACTION 

M54716 SONGS 2-PCN 100 - TECH. SPEC. 3/4.3.3.1 04/84C 01/85C 
- RAD. MON. ALARM 

M54718 SONGS 2-PCN 101 - TECH. SPEC. 3/4.3.3.6 04/84C 01/sC 
- ACC. MON. INST.  

M54720 SONGS 2-PCN 102 - TECH. SPEC. 3/4.3.3.9 04/84C 01/85C 
- EFFLUENT MON 

M54722 SONGS 2-PCN 103 - TECH. SPEC. 3/4.11 - N 04/84C 04/87C 
UREG 0472 CHANGES 

M54724 SONGS 2-PCN 109 - TECH. SPEC. 4.2.3.C - 04/84C 09/88C 
BURNUP - 31 DAYS 

M54726 SONGS 2-PCN 110 - TECH. SPEC. 4.3.3.2.4. 04/84C 06/88C 
A - CHANNEL CHECK 

M54728 SONGS 2-PCN 131 - TECH. SPEC. 3.3.3.8 - 04/84C 01/87C 
SALT WATER DILUTION 

M54730 SONGS 2-PCN 135 - TECH. SPEC. TABLE 3.3- 04/84C 01/85C 4 - TGIS SETPOINTS 

M54733 SONGS 2 - PCN 145 - CHG. F.P. LIC. COND. 04/84C 09/88C 
2.C.(12) 

M54735 SONGS 2-PCN 146 - CHG. F.P. TECH. SPECS. 04/84C 09/8C



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANA 0 EMENT SY STEM 

PLANT DATA - ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL 
PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE ---------------------------------- -------- ----------------------------------SAN ONOFRE 2 05000361 PWR COMB 3390 MwT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE ------------------------------------------------------------------ ------ ------ -------- --------M54738 SONGS 2-PCN 155 VENTS - TECH. SPEC. 3/4. 04/84C 08/88 4.10 

M54780 SONGS 2 - CHG. OSRC REVIEW OF PCP.ODCM/E 04/84C 09/84C TC - PCN-79 

M54782 SONGS 2 - DELETE L.C.2.C(19)F - PCN 82 04/84C 05/84C 

M54784 SONGS 2 - CHG PURGE LIMIT TO 3000 HRS - 04/84C 05/84C PCN 144 

M54812 SONGS 2 - REVIEW FISSION GAS PRESSURE AN 04/84C 08/86C ALYSIS 

MS4814 SONGS 2 - REVIEW REVISED FHA - ISSUE SER 04/84C 09/88 

M54816 SONGS 2 - AMEND. LIC. PER IAEA FACILITY 04/84C 01/86C 1/ AGRE EMENT 

M54817 SONGS 2 - EVALUATE OPERATING EXPERIENCE 04/84C 12/85C A 
M54819 SONGS 2 - PCN 138 - TECH. SPEC. 3.1.3.1/ 04/84C 01/85C 6/7 - CHANGE TECH. SPEC 

M54860 SONGS 2 - PCN 108 - TECHNICAL SPECIFICAT 04/84C 06/86C ION 3.8-1(TBL) CONTAINNEN 
M54862 SONGS 2 - PCN 111 - TECH. SPEC. 3.11.2 - 04/84C 08/86C AUX. BOILER RADWASTE, 

M54864 SONGS 2 - PCN 114 - TECHNICAL SPECIFICAT 04/84C 10/85C ION 4.6.1.6 - CONTAINMEN 

M54866 SONGS 2 - NPF 119 - TECH. SPEC. B 3.2.3 04/84C 09/86C 
- AZIMUTHAL POWERTILT



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANAGEMENT SY STEM 

PLANT DATA - ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL 
PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE ---------------------------- -------- ---- ---------- -------- -----------------------------------

SAN ONOFRE 2 05000361 PWR COMB 3390 MWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE ------------------------------------------------------------------ ------ ------ -------- --------
M54868 SONGS 2 - PCN 123 - TECH. SPEC. 2.0 - DN 04/84C 09/S6C 

BR LOW-BASIS 

M54870 SONGS 2 - PCN 125 - TECH. SPEC. 3.6.2.2 04/84C 04/86C - SPRAY CHEMICAL REQUIRMENT 

M54872 SONGS 2 - PCN 127 - TECH. SPEC. 3.7.10 - 05/84C 12/84C 
LCO FOR EMERGENCY CHILLED WA 

M54874 SONGS 2 - PCN 134 - TECH. SPEC. 2.2.2 - 05/84C 06/85C 
CPC ADDRESSABLE CONSTANTS 

M54876 SONGS 2 - PCN-130 - L.C.2.C(4) - CONTAIN 05/84C 10/85C MENT TENDON SURVEILLAN 

M55113 SONGS 2 - PCN 137- T.S. 3/4.8.1.2- CHG L 06/84C 11/8SC 
CO 

M55116 SONGS 2 - MPA A-17(R.G.1.97) REVIEW RESP 06/84C 05/87C 
ONS 

M55117 SONGS 2 - 1984 SALP EVALUATION 06/84C 11/84C tdj 

M55120 SONGS 2 - INSERVICE TESTING PER 10CFRS0. 06/84C 10/88 
55A 

M55341 SAN ONOFRE 2 - PROCEDURES GENERATION PAC 08/85C 02/89 
KAGES (SUPPLEMEN 

M55785 SONGS 2 - PCN 141 - S/G TUBE THINNING CR 09/84C 05/87C 
ITERIA 

M55997 SONGS 2 - PCN-52 DNBR MAROW WITH COLSS 0 07/84C 03/85C 
UT OF SERVICE 

M55999 SONGS 2 - PCN 161-INCREASE SHUTDOWN MARG 08/84C 12/84C IN



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANAGEMENT SY STEM 

PLANT DATA - ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL 
PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE 

SAN ONOFRE 2 05000361 PWR COMB 3390 MWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE -------------------------------------------------------------- ----------- -------- --------
M56001 SONGS 2 - PCN 163-REVISE BORON TANK CONC 08/84C 12/84C ENTRATION 

M56005 SONGS 2 - PCN148. 152. 162. 164 - RELOAD 10/84C 03/85C -CPC ADDRESSABLE CONSTANTS 

M56008 SONGS 2 - PCN 150 RELOAD AXIAL SHAPE IND 10/84C 03/85C EX BOUNDARIES 

M56009 SONGS 2 - PCN 151 RELOAD - REGULATING CE 10/84C 03/85C A INSERTION LIMITS 

M56011 SONGS 2 - PCN 153 RELOAD - MODERATOR TEM 10/84C 03/85C PERATURE COEFFICIEN 

M56013 SONGS 2 - PCN 160 RELOAD - CHANGE DNBR L 10/84C 03/85C IMIT TO 1.31 

M56015 SONGS 2 - PCN 168 RELOAD - TEMPERATURE C 10/84C 03/85C 
HANGE CEA MISALIGNME 

M56017 SONGS 2 - PCN 169 RELOAD - INCREASE MAXI 10/84C 03/85C 
MUM WT. URANIUM IN FUEL RO 

M56214 SONGS 2 - PCN 142 - OFFSITE POWER SOURCE 09/84C 09/85C 
S 

M56215 SONGS 2 - PCN 126-REMOTE SDCS ALIGNMENT 07/84C 12/84C 

M56216 SONGS 2 - PCN 180-FUEL HANDLING BLDG FIL 08/84C 10/84C TERS 

M56217 SONGS 2 - PCN 179-REFUELING WATER LEVEL 06/84C 10/84C 

M56218 SONGS 2 - PCN 50-REFUELING MACHINE 06/84C 10/84C



R-1218320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANAGEMENT SY STEM 

PLANT DATA - ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL 
PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE ---------------- ------------ -------- ---- ---------- -------- ----------------------------------

SAN ONOFRE 2 05000361 PWR COMB 3390 MWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE ------------------------------------------------------------------ ------ ------ -------- --------M56264 SONGS 2 - RELOAD ANALYSIS 10/84C 03/85C 

M56267 SONGS 2 - RELOAD, STATISTICAL COMBINATIO 11/84C 03/85C N OF UNCERTAINT 

M57277 SONGS 2 - PCN 96-MSN AND AFW RESPONSE TI 11/84C 05/88C 
ME TESTS 

M57295 SONGS 2 - PCN 139 - CHANGE SNUBBER TECHN 01/85C 09/85C ICAL SPECIFICATION 

M57297 SONGS 2 - PCN 149 - T COLD AT LESS THAN 10/84C 09/85C 
70 PCT POWER 

M57299 SONGS 2 - PCN 165 - PRESSURIZER SPRAY LI 02/85C 04/86C 
NE 

M57301 SONGS 2 - PCN 188 - TOIS 03/85C 09/86C 

M57812 SONGS 2 - SECTION 4.2.1, -CULTURAL RESOU 05/85C 12/8SC 
RCES DATA RECOVERY P 

M57736 SONGS 2 - FUEL SHOULDER GAP CLEARANCE 05/85C 08/86C 

M57811 SONGS 2 - REVISED PCP - INTERIM APPROVAL 05/85C 06/85C 

M57869 SONGS 2 - EXEMPTION FROM PART 20 - RESPI 03/85C 09/85C 
RATORS 

M57875 SONGS 2 - PCN 193 - FHBPACFS OPERABILITY 05/85C 10/85C 

M57885 SONGS 2 - PCN 184 - SPECIAL TEST EXCEPTI 05/85C 12/85C ON FOR SHUTDOWN MARGIN



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANAGEMENT SY STEM 

PLANT DATA - ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE ----------------------- -------- --- ---------- -------- ----------------------------------
SAN ONOFRE 2 05000361 PWR COMB 3390 MWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

APLIABE SSESIMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE APPLICABLE------- ISSUES ------------ INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE ------------------------------------------------------------------------
M5278 SONGS 2 - SNUBBER REDUCTION PROGRAM 07/85C 11/86C 

M59469 SAN ONOFRE 2 - CERTIFICATION OF POLLUTIO 07/85C 08/88C N CONTROL FACILITIES 

M59743 SONGS 2 - PCN 199-INCREASE RELOAD FUEL E 08/85C 12/85C NRICHNENT LIMIT 

M59879 SONGS 2 - RELOAD ANALYSIS REPORT, CYCLE 09/85C 04/86C 3 

M59881 SONGS 2 - PCN 189 - ADD MINIFLOW ECCS VA 07/85C 09/8C LVES TO TECH. SPEC. TABL 
M59883 SONGS 2 - PCN 200 - CHANGE BORIC ACID CO 10/USC 03/8C NCENTRATION IN RWST AND S 
M5988S SONGS 2 - PCN 201 - CHANGE DNBR MARGIN F 10/85C 05/88C OR CYCLE 3 

M59887 SONGS 2 - PCN 202 - CHANGE MODERATOR TEN 10/85C OS/SC PERATURE COEFFICIEN 

M59889 SONGS 2 - PCN 203 - CHANGE TEMP. DETECTO 10/85C 05/88C R RESPONSE TIMES FOR CYCLE 

M59891 SONGS 2 - PCN 204 - CHANGE LOCAL POWER D 10/85C 05/86C ENSITY TRIP SETPOINT 
M59893 SONGS 2 - PCN 206 - DELETE CPC ADDRESSAB 10/85C 05/86C LE CONSTANTS FROM TECH. SPEC 
M60244 SONGS 2 - PCX 213 - CHANGE MODERATOR TEN 11/85C 01/86C P. COEFFICIENT 

M60469 SONGS 2 - PCN 209 - INCLUDE REFUELING MA 12/85C 05/86C CHINE AUX HOIST IN T



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANAGEMENT SY STEM 

PLANT DATA - ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL 
PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE ---------------------------- -------- ---- ---------- -------- ----------------------------------

SAN ONOFRE 2 05000361 PWR COMB 3390 MWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE -------------------------------------------------------------- ------ ------ -------- --------
M60471 SONGS 2 - PCN 212 - CHANGE SNUBBER TECH. 12/85C 03/87C 

SPECS.  

M60716 SONGS 2 - PCN 3 - REDUCE MODE 6 SDCS FLO 01/8C 04/86C 
W 

M60718 SONGS 2 - PCN 198 - RWST ISOLATION VALVE 02/88C 08/86C 

M50720 SONGS 2 - PCN 207 - MSIV RESPONSE TIME 02/86C 08/87C 

M60722 SONGS 2 - PCN 210 - DELETE SPRAY ADDITIV 02/86C 08/86C 
E TANK 

M60724 SONGS 2 - PCN 214 - RCS SPECIFIC ACTIVIT 02/88C 06/86C 
Y. GL85-19 

M61514 SONGS 2 - PCN 215 - UNIT TO UNIT LOAD TR 05/8C 08/88 
ANSFER SWITCH 

M61517 SONGS 2 - PCN 192 - COLD FAST D.G. START 03/86C 04/87C 
S (GL84-15) 

M62842 SONGS 2 - PCN-217 CHG. NOBLE GAS MONITOR 06/88C 12/88C 06/871 
SETPOINTS (FHB MONIT 

M62844 SONGS 2 - PCN-218 INTEGRATED LIVING SCHE 08/86C 09/88 
DULE FOR PLANT BACKFITS 

M62846 SONGS 2 - PCN 222 - TECH. SPEC. CHG ON R 08/86C 12/88C 
EFUELING MECHINE MIN LIMIT 

M65090 SONGS 2 - PCN-223 TURBINE BLDG. SUMP EFF 12/860 08/US 
LUENT MONITOR 

M65092 SONGS 2 - PCN-226 DELETE FIRE PROTECTION 02/87C 08/88 NIS TECH. SPECS.



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANAGEMENT SY STEM 

PLANT DATA * ACTIVE 

MSSS THERMAL 
PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE ------..........---- --- *---- **------- -----------------------------.....  

SAN ON0FRE 2 05000361 PWR COMB 3390 MWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE ----------------------- --------------------------------------------------------
M5127 SONGS 2 - EVALUATE OPERATING EXPERIENCE 04/84C 08/87C A)/A 
655545 SAN ONOFRE 2 - BECHTEL TYPE *Ao LEAK TES 06/87C 07/87C T REPORT (8N-TOP-1, 

M65547 SAN ONOFRE 2 - PCN 197; CEA INSERTION LI 05/87C 08/88 MIT 

M5549 SAN ONOFRE 2 - PCN 225; GASEOUS EFFLUENT 05/87C 08/88 
SAMPLING 

M85828 SAN ONOFRE 2 - PCN235; BORATED WATER SOU 07/87C 11/87C 
RCE REQUIREMENTS 

M66001 SONGS 2 - PCN 237 - AXIAL SHAPE INDEX 08/87C 11/87C 

M68003 SONGS 2 - PCN 236 - HAZARDOUS CARGO TRAF 07/87C 10/87C u/A F IC 

M6407 SONGS 2 - HOLDING COMPANY 08/87C 12/87C 

M66494 SONGS 2 - PCI 228 - SAFETY VALVE NUMBERS 09/87C 04/88C A)IA 
N68812 SOMS 2 - PCI 224 - ADD WIV TO TS 12/87C 10/8 

m516 SONGS 2 - PCX 231 - CEA INSERTION LIMITS 12/87C 08/88 

M6818 SONGS 2 - PCI 232 - INCORE DETECTOR SURV 12/87C 04/88C Aj/IR CILLANCE



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANAGEMENT SY STEM 
PLANT DATA * ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE 
SAN ONOFRE 2 05000361 PWR COMB 3390 MWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

APPLICABLE ISSUES IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE A -- - - - - - .. ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE -;;;6-8-2-0 ~~~~~~~~~----------------- --------------------------------------- -------- /--------8--------------M88820 SONGS 2 - PCN 233 - CEA WORTH TEST EXCEP 12/87C 08/88 TION 

M66822 SONGS 2 - PCN 234 - SIT COVER GAS PRESSU 12/87C 08/88 RE 

M66824 SONGS 2 - PCN 238 - CHO TS 3.0.4/4.0.3/4 12/87C 09/88 .0.4 
M66826 SONGS 2 - PCN 239 - MSIV RESPONSE TIME E 11/87C 08/88 REOR 
M66828 SONGS 2 - TIA-V-87-2. ADV TECH SPEC 04/87C 08/88 A 
"66970 SONGS 2 - PCN 242 - STORE Ul FUEL IN U2 12/87C 06/88 

M66972 SONGS 2 - CEAC TRIP REDUCTION CHANGES 11/87C 04/88C A 
M67126 SONGS 2 - PCN 240 - SAM GENERATOR TUBE 01/88C 02/89 SAM4PLE SEL 
M67719 SAN ONOFRE 2 - BULLETIN M8-01: DEFECTS 03/88C 04/88C 04/08/9% IN WESTINGHOU 
M67777 SONGS 2 - REVIEW JCO FOR MISSING S/0 TUB 04/18C 04/88C 04/oS'/88 E PLUGS 

M67980 SAN ORDFRE 2 - PCM-248 CEA DROP TIME 04/88C 10/88 

67999 SAN ONOFRE 2 - PCU 247 ELECTRIC NYDROGEN 04/88C 10/38 RECOMBINERS



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANA G EMENT SY STEM 
PLANT DATA - ACTIVE 

RSSS THERMAL PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE --------------- ------ 6---P--- -0--------------------------------------------------------SAN ON0FRE 2 05000361 PWR COMB 3390 WT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE 2-0-----------------------------------------------------------COEPATSMNT------ ----C 0/-----------MUSooI SA DNDFRE 2 - PCN 250 LOOSE PARTS MI~T 04/88C 10188 OR 

M68003 SAN ONOFRE 2 - PCN 251 RESPONSE TIME MEA 04/88C 10/88 SUREMENTS 

M68007 SAN ONOFRE 2 - PCN 248 REACTOR PROTECTIV 04/88C 10/88 E INSTRUMENT 
MoS1 SAN ONOFRE 2 - HAZARDOUS CARGO TRAFFIC R 02/88C 07/88 oz/o 0/1% E PORT 
M68308 SAN ONOFRE 2 - SPENT FUEL POOL RERACK 06/88C 03/90 

M88320 SAN ONDFRE 2 - EVALUATE MSIV JCO 06/88C 07/88 

M68337 SAN ONOFRE 2 - MISCELLANEOUS SAFEGUARDS 04/88C 07/88 AMENDMENT 

M68383 SAN ONOFRE 2 - PCN 221 CONTAINMENT VENTI 05/88C LATION SYSTEM 

M68385 SAN ONOFRE 2 - PCN 243 FIRE PROTECTION T 05/88C ECH SPEC CHANGES 
M68387 SAN ONOFRE 2 - PCX 244 FIRE PROTECTION L 05/SiC ICENSE CONDITION CHANGES 
M68389 SAN ONOFRE 2 - PCM 246 SNUBBERS 05/88C 

M88425 SAN ONOFRE 2 - PCN 263 CEA DROP TIME 06/88C



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANAGEMENT SY STEM 

PLANT DATA - ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL 
PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE ----------------------------- -------- ---- ---------- -------- ----------------------------------

SAN ONOFRE 3 05000362 PWR COMB 3390 MWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE 
APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE -------------------------------------------------------------- ------------ ----------------

M51317 SAN ONOFRE 3 - HIGH FREQUENCY OF NUISANC 04/83C 12/86C 
E ALARMS 

M51425 SAN ONOFRE 3 - IN-CONTAINMENT H2 MONITOR 03/83C 10/85C 
S 

M51815 SONGS 3-CHG. T.S.4.4.5.2.2 C/D. CLARIFY 05/83C 05/84C 
RCPB VALVE TEST 

M51617 SONGS 3 - CHO T.S.3.4.1.4.1, ALLOW BOTH 05/83C 11/84C 
TRAINS SDCS TO BE OUT 

M51620 SONGS 3 - CHG T.S. 6.8.2/6.8.3 TO MODIFY 05/83C 09/84C 
APPROVAL AUTHORITY 

M51622 SONGS 3 - CHG T.S. 6.12.3 CLARIFY ACCES 05/83C 05/84C 
S CONTROL TO HI6H RA 

M51624 SONGS 3 - CHO T.S. 3.3.2 (TABLE 3.3-5) A 05/83C 09/84C 
ND 4.7.1.2.1.A, CHG RESPON 

M51625 SONGS 3 - CHG T.S.2.2 1 3.2.4, 4.2.4.4. 05/83C 05/84C 
CHG DNBA PENAL 

M51628 SONGS 3 - CHO T.S. 3/4.3.3.7 3/4.7.8.2 05/83C 10/83C TO REFLECT EXTRA FI E 
M51648 SONGS 3 - CONTAINMENT TENDON SURVEILLANC 05/83C 05/84C 

E - LICENSE CONDITION 

M51650 SONGS 3 - HIGH BURNUP FISSION GAS RELEAS 0S/83C 05/84C E - LICENSE CONDITION 

M51652 SONGS 3 - LOW TEMPERATURE OVERPRESSURE P 05/83C 01/90 
ROTECTION - LICENSE CO 

M51654 SONGS 3 - CONTROL SYS. FAILURES DUE TO H 05/83C 09/88 ELBA OR EQPT. FAILURES - .



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANAGEMENT SY STEM 

PLANT DATA - ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL 
PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE --------------------- -------------- ---------- -------- ----------------------------------

SAN ONOFRE 3 05000362 PWR COMB 3390 MWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT. LICENSEE APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE ----------------------------------------------------------------- ------ ------ -------- --------M51656 SONGS 3 - TURBINE DISC INSPECTION - LICE 05/83C 04/88C NSE CONDITION 2.C.(13) 

M51658 SONGS 3 - WASTE SOLIDIFICATION PROCESS C 05/83C 04/84C ONTROL PROGRAM - LICENSE CO 

M51660 SONGS 3 - EMERGENCY PROCEDURES/GUIDELINE 05/83C 08/88 S-LICENSE CONDITION 

M51665 SAN ONOFRE 3 - AFW PUMP 05/83C 03/84C 
- (THI II.  

t451772 SONGS 3 - SALP EVALUATION 06/83C 10/83C 

M51822 SONGS 3 - CHG SURV INTERVAL TO 25MOS 08/83C 04/84C 

M51823 SONGS 3 - T.S. TABLE 3.3-5 PCN 60 AMDT I 06/83C 11/83C 

M51824 SONGS 3 - T.S. 4.5.2.F-HPSI PUMP REQTS P 06/83C 05/84C CN 64 

M51825 SONGS 3 - DELETE T.S. 3.0.4- PCN 54 06/83C 05/84C 

M51827 SONGS 3 - REVIEW C/30/83 PORV SUBMITTAL 06/83C 05/84C 
LIC COND 2 

M51829 SONGS 3 - REVIEW EOF - TMI III.A.2. - LI 06/83C 04/84C C COND. 2.C( 

M51831 SONGS 3 - REVIEW PASS MONTHLY REPORTS - 06/83C 10/83C 
LIC COND.  

M51848 SONGS 3 - AFW LUBE OIL COOLERS - LIC 06/83C 12/85C 
COND. 2.C.



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANAGEMENT SY STEM 
PLANT DATA - ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE --------------------------------------------------------------------
SAN ONOFRE 3 05000362 PWR COMB 3390 NWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE -w -3-8 8-------------------------------------- --S----------------------------11/83C-------------M532388 SONGS 3 - DELAY LOSS OF OFFSITE POWER TE 09/83C 11/83C ST 

52560 SONGS 3 STARTUP TESTING - EVALUATE CHANG 10/83C 04/84C ES 

M52625 SONGS 2/3 - EVALUATE T.S. CHANGE ON OVER 11/83C 04/84C TIME LIMITS FOR PLANT 
M52627 SONGS 3 - TRIP BREAKER UV ARMATURE JAMMI 11/83C 05/84C NG - EVALUATE ETC.  
M52854 SAN ONOFRE UNIT 3 - AUGUST 1983 SECURITY 08/83C 04/84C PLAN 

153305 SONGS 2 - RESOLVE RV PROBLEMS WITH II.F. 12/83C 02/86C 1. ATTACHMENT 2 WIDE RANGE 
153443 SAN ONOFRE 3 - SECURITY PLAN 12/16/83 SU o1/84C 08/84C SMITTAL REVISION I 
MS3463 SONGS 3 - INVESTIGATE HIGH PRIMARY COOLA 11/83C 12/88C NT ACTIVITY 

M54149 SONGS 3 - IN SERVICE INSPECTION - SER IN 02/84C 11/88 PUT 

>454256 SONGS 3 - EVALUATE CPC THERMAL POWER DEC 02/84C 11/85C ALIBRATION 

M54284 SONGS 3 - REVIEW EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS 02/84C 02/84C EXEMPTION REQUEST 
1454233 SONGS 3 - EVALUATE RT8 SHUNT DEVICE INOP 03/WA 0S/84C



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANAGEMENT SY STEM 

PLANT DATA * ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL 
PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE 

SAN ONOFRE 3 05000362 PWR COMB 3390 MWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE 
APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE 

M54285 SONGS 3 - ISSUE ORDER CONFIRMING E.P. CO 03/84C 02/84C 
MMITMENTS 

M54636 SAN ONOFRE 3 - CONTAINMENT ISOLATION VAL 03/84C 05/84C 
VES 

M54637 SAN ONOFRE 3 - CRITICALITY ACCIDENT REQU 03/84C 09/84C 
IREMENT 

M54695 SONGS 3 - PCN 8 - REVISE TECH. SPEC. 3.6 04/84C 05/86C 
.1 - CONT. ISO. VALVE 

M54696 SONGS 3 - PCN 41 - TECH. SPEC. 3/4.2.8 P 04/84C 06/85C 
RESSURIZER 

M54698 SONGS 3-PCN 75 - TECH. SPEC. 4.8.1.1.2.C 04/84C 04/86C 
- FUEL OIL RETEST 

M54701 SONGS 3-PCN 83 - TECH. SPEC. FIG. 6.2-1 04/84C 09/88 
- SCE ORG. CHART 

M54703 SONGS 3-PCN 84 - REVISE E.Q. LIC. COND. 04/84C 08/87C 
2.C.(5) 

M54704 SONGS 3-PCN 85 - TECH. SPEC. TABLE 3.3-2 04/84C 03/85C 
, RPIS RESP. TIME 

M54707 SONGS 3-PCN 89 - TECH. SPEC. 3/4.4.4 - S 04/84C 06/85C 
.G. INSPECTION 

M54709 SONGS 3-PCN 91 - DELETE TECH. SPEC. 4.8. 04/84C 11/85C 
1.2.D.6 PER 83-30 

M54711 SONGS 3-PCN 97 - TECH. SPEC. 3/4.6.4 - H 04/84C 05/86C 
2 MONITOR SURV.  

M54713 SONGS 3-PCN 98 - F.P. LIC. COND. 2.C.(14 04/84C 03/86C



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANAGEMENT SY STEM 

PLANT DATA - ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL 
PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE ----------------------------- -------- ---- ---------- -------- ----------------------------------

SAN ONOFRE 3 05000362 PWR COMB 3390 MWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE ------------------------------------------------------------------ ------ ------ -------- --------
M54715 SONGS 3-PCN 99 - TECH. SPEC. TABLE 3.3-3 04/84C 01/85C 

- CPIS ACTION 

M54717 SONGS 3-PCN 100 - TECH. SPEC. 3/4.3.3.1 04/84C 01/85C 
- RAD. MON. ALARMS 

#54719 SONGS 3-PCN 101 - TECH. SPEC. 3/4.3.3.6 04/84C 01/85C 
- ACC. MON. INST.  

M54721 SONGS 3-PCN 102 - TECH. SPEC. 3/4.3.3.9 04/84C 01/85C 
- EFFLUENT MON 

M54723 SONGS 3-PCN 103 - TECH. SPEC. 3/4.11 - N 04/84C 04/87C 
UREG 0472 CHANGES 

M54725 SONGS 3-PCN 109 - TECH. SPEC. 4.2.3.C - 04/84C 09/86C 
BURNUP - 31 DAYS 

M54727 SONGS 3-PCN 110 - TECH. SPEC. 4.3.3.2.4. 04/84C 06/86C 
A - CHANNEL CHECK 

M54729 SONGS 3-PCN 131 - TECH. SPEC. 3.3.3.1 - 04/84C 01/87C 
SALT WATER DILUTION 

M54731 SONGS 3-PCN 135 - TECH. SPEC. TABLE 3.3- 04/84C 01/85C 
4 - TGIS SETPOINTS 

M54732 SONGS 3-PCN 140 - TECH. SPEC. 4.5.2 - DE 04/84C 09/88C 
LETE HV-0396 

M54734 SONGS 3-PCN 145 - CHG. F.P. LIC. COND. 2 04/84C 09/86C 
.C.(12) 

M54736 SONGS 3-PCN 146 - CHG. F.P. TECH. SPECS. 04/84C 09/88C 

M54737 SONGS 3-PCN 155 VENTS - TECH. SPEC. 3/4. 04/84C 08/88 
4.10



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANA G EMENT SY STEM 

PLANT DATA - ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL 
PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE ----------------------- -------- ---- ---------- -------- ----------------------------------

SAN ONOFRE 3 05000362 PWR COMB 3390 MWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE 
APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE ------------------------------------------------------------------ ------ ------ -------- --------

M54781 SONGS 3 - CHO OSRC REVIEW OF PCP/ODCM/ET 04/84C 09/84C 
C - PCN79 

M54783 SONGS 2 - DELETE L.C.2.C(17)F - PCN 82 04/84C 05/84C 

M54785 SONGS 3 - CHG PURGE LIMIT TO 3000 HRS - 04/84C 05/84C 
PCN 144 

M54813 SONGS 3 -REVIEW FISSION GAS PRESSURE ANA 04/84C 08/86C 
LYSIS 

M54815 SONGS 3 - REVIEW REVISED FMA - ISSUE SER 04/84C 09/88 

M54818 SONGS 3 - EVALUATE OPERATING EXPERIENCE 04/84C 08/87C 4J/q 

M54820 SONGS 3 - PCN 138 - TECH. SPEC. 3.1.3.1/ 04/84C 01/8SC 
6/7 - CHANGE TECH. SPEC 

M54861 SONGS 2 - PCN 108 - TECHNICAL SPECIFICAT 04/84C 06/86C 
ION 3.8-1(TBL) CONTAINMEN 

M54883 SONGS 3 - PCN 111 - TECHNICAL SPECIFICAT 04/84C 08/86C 
ION 3.11.2 - AUX. BOILER RAD 

M54865 SONGS 3 - PCN 114 - TECH. SPEC. 4.6.1.6 04/84C 10/85C 
- CONTAINMENT TENDON SUR 

M54867 SONGS 3 - NPF 119 - TECH. SPEC. B3.2.3 - 04/84C_ 09/86C 
AZIMUTHAL POWER TILT 

M54869 SONGS 2 - PCN 123 - TECH. SPEC. 2.0 - DN 04/84C 09/86C 
BR LOW-BASIS 

M54871 SONGS 2 - PCN 125 - TECH. SPEC. 3.6.2.2 04/84C 04/88C 
- SPRAY CHEMICAL REQUIRMENT



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANAGEMENT SY STEM 

PLANT DATA - ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL 
PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE ---------------------------- -------- ---- ---------- -------- ----------------------------------

SAN ONOFRE 3 05000362 PWR COMB 3390 MWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE 
APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE ------------------------------------------------------------------ ------ ------ -------- --------

M54873 SONGS 3 - PCN 127 - TECH. SPEC. 3.7.10 - O5/84C 12/84C 
LCO FOR EMERGENCY 

M54875 SONGS 2 - PCN 134 - TECH. SPEC. 2.2.2 - 05/84C 06/8SC 
CPC ADDRESSABLE CONSTANTS 

M54877 SONGS 3 - PCN-130 - L.C.2.C(4) - CONTAIN 05/84C 10/85C 
MENT TENDON SURVEILLAN 

M55114 SONGS 3 - PCN 137- T.S. 3/4.8.1.2 - CHG 06/84C 11/85C 
LCO 

M55115 SONGS 3 - MPA A-17(R.G. 1.97) REVIEW RES 06/84C 05/87C 
PONSE 

M55118 SONGS 3 - 1984 SALP EVALUATION 06/84C 11/84C / 

M55119 SONGS 3- CHG T.S. TABLE 4.3-2 (PCN4) ESF 06/84C 09/84C 
AS SUBGROUP RELAYS 

M55121 SONGS 3 - INSERVICE TESTING PER 10CFRS0. 06/84C 10/88 
59A 

M55342 SAN ONOFRE 3 - PROCEDURES GENERATION PAC 08/85C 02/89 
KAGES (SUPPLEMEN 

M55786 SONGS 3 - PCN 141 - S/G TUBE THINNING CR 09/84C 10/84C 
ITERIA 

M55808 SONGS 3 - PREPARE REPORT TO COMMISSION 0 09/84C 02/86C 
N AFWS RELIABILITY 

M55998 SONGS 3 - PCN-52 DNBR MAROW WITH COLSS 0 07/84C 03/85C
UT OF SERVICE 

M56000 SONGS 3 - PCN 161-INCREASE SHUTDOWN MARG 08/84C 12/84C 
IN
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SAFETY ISSU ES MANAGEMENT SY STEM 

PLANT DATA - ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL 
PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE ------------------ ---------- -------- ---- ---------- -------- ----------------------------------

SAN ONOFRE 3 05000362 PWR COM 3390 MWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE. IMPL DATE 
M56002 SONGS 3 - PCN 163-REVISE BORON TANK CONC 08/84C 12/84C 

ENTRATION 

M56006 SONGS 3 - PCN148, 152, 162. 164 - RELOAD 10/84C 03/8SC -CPC ADDRESSABLE CONSTANTS 

M56007 SONGS 3 - PCN150 - RELOAD-AXIAL SHAPE IN 10/84C 03/85C DEX BOUNDARIES 

M56010 SONGS 3 - PCN 151 RELOAD - REGULATING CE 10/84C 03/85C 
A INSERTION LIMITS 

M56012 SONGS 3 - PCN 153 RELOAD - MODERATOR TEM 10/84C 03/85C 
PERATURE COEFFICIEN 

M56014 SONGS 3 - PCN 160 RELOAD - CHANGE DNBR L 10/84C 03/8SC 
IMIT TO 1.31 

M56018 SONGS 3 - PCN 168 RELOAD - TEMPERATURE C 10/84C 03/85C 
HANGE CEA MISALIGNME 

M56018 SONGS 3 - PCN 169 RELOAD - INCREASE MAXI 10/84C 03/85C 
MUM WT. URANIUM IN FUEL RO 

M56219 SONGS 3 - PCN 142-OFFSITE POWER SOURCES 09/84C 09/85C 

M56220 SONGS 3 - PCN 126-REMOTE SDCS ALIGNMENT 07/84C 11/84C 

M56221 SONGS 3 - PCN 180-FUEL HANDLING BLDG FIL 06/84C 10/84C 
TERS 

M56222 SONGS 3 - PCN 179-REFUELING WATER LEVEL 06/84C 10/84C 

M56223 SONGS 3 - PCN 50-REFUELING MACHINE 06/84C 10/84C



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANAGEMENT SY STEM 

PLANT DATA - ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL 
PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE 

SAN ONOFRE 3 05000362 PWR COMB 3390 MWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT.. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE 
M56265 SONGS 3 - RELOAD ANALYSIS 10/84C 03/85C 

M56266 SONGS 3 - RELOAD. STATISTICAL COMBINATIO 11/84C 03/85C N OF UNCERTAINT 

M57276 SONGS 3 - PCN 96-MSN AND AFW RESPONSE TI 11/84C 05/86C 
ME TESTS 

M57296 SONGS 3- PCN 139 - CHANGE SNUBBER TECHNI 01/85C 09/85C CAL SPECIFICATIONS 

M57298 SONGS 3 - PCN 149 - T COLD AT LESS THAN 10/84C 09/85C 
70 PCT POWER 

M57300 SONGS 3 - PCN 165 - PRESSURIZER SPRAY LI 02/85C 04/88C NE 

M57302 SONGS 3 - PCN 188 - TOIS 03/85C 09/86C 

M57613 SONGS 3 - SECTION 4.2.1 CULTURAL RESOU OS/85C 11/85C 
RCES DATA REC6VERY P 

M57737 SONGS 3 - FUEL SHOULDER GAP CLEARANCE 05/85C 08/88C 

M57812 SONGS 3 - REVISED PCP - INTERIM APPROVAL 05/85C 06/85C 

M57870 SONGS 3 - EXEMPTION FROM PART 20 - RESPI 03/85C 09/85C RATORS 

M57876 SONGS 3 - PCN 193 - FHBPACFS OPERABILITY 05/85C 10/85C 

M57883 SONGS 3 - PCN 163 - BORATED WATER SOURCE 05/85C 09/85C REQUIREMENT



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANAGEMENT SY STEM 

PLANT DATA - ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL 
PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE ----------------------------- -------- ---- ---------- -------- ----------------------------------SAN ONOFRE 3 05000362 PWR COMB 3390 MWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE ------------------------------------------------------------------ ------ ------ -------- --------MS7884 SONGS 3 - PCN 184 - SPECIAL TEST EXCEPTI 05/8SC 12/85C 
ON FOR SHUTDOWN MARGIN 

M59279 SONGS 3 - SNUBBER REDUCTION PROGRAM 07/85C 11/86C 

M59470 SAN ONOFRE 3 - CERTIFICATION OF POLLUTIO 07/85C 08/86C N CONTROL FACILITIES 

M59744 SONGS 3 - PCN 199-INCREASE RELOAD FUEL E 08/85C 12/85C NRICHMENT LIMIT 

M59880 SONGS 3 - RELOAD ANALYSIS REPORT. CYCLED 09/85C 04/86C 
3 

M59882 SONGS 3 - RELOAD ANALYSIS REPORT, CYCLE 07/8SC 09/86C 3 SPEC TABLE 3.3-5 (PCN-189) 
M59884 SONGS 3 - PCN 200 - CHANGE BORIC ACID CO 10/8SC 03/86C NCENTRATION IN RWST AND S 
M59886 SONGS 3 - PCN - 201 - CHANGE DNBR MARGIN 10/85C 05/86C 

FOR CYCLE 3 

M59888 SONGS 3 - PCN 202 - CHANGE MODERATOR TEN 10/85C 05/88C PERATURE COEFFICIEN 

M59890 SONGS 3 - PCN 203 - CHANGE TEMP. DETECTO 10/85C 05/88C R RESPONSE TIMES FOR CYCLE 

M59892 SONGS 3 - PCN 204 - CHANGE LOCAL POWER D 10/85C 05/88C 
ENSITY TRIP SETPOINT 

M59894 SONGS 3 - PCN 206 - DELETE CPC ADDRESSAB 10/85C 05/86C LE CONSTANTS FROM TECH. SPEC 

M60245 SONGS 3 - PCN 213 - CHANGE MODERATOR TEN 11/85C 01/86C P. COEFFICIENT



R-1218320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANAGEMENT SY STEM 

PLANT DATA - ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL 
PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE ----------------------- -------------- ----------------------------------------------------

SAN ONOFRE 3 05000362 PWR COMB 3390 MWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE ----------------------------------------------------------------------- 
------ ------ 58C----------M60470 SONGS 3 - PCN 209 - INCLUDE REFUELING MA 12/86C 05/88C 

CHINE AUX HOIST IN T 

M60472 SONGS 3 - PCN 212 - CHANGE SNUBBER TECH. 12/85C 03/87C SPECS.  

M60717 SONGS 3 - PCN 3 - REDUCE MODE 6 SDCS FLO 01/88C 04/88C w 

M60719 SONGS 3 - PCN 198 - RWST ISOLATION VALVE 02/86C 08/86C 

M60721 SONGS 3 - PCN 207 - MSIV RESPONSE TIME 02/86C 08/87C 

M60723 SONGS 3 - PCN 210 - DELETE SPRAY ADDITIV 02/88C 08/8C E TANK 

M60725 SONGS 3 - PCN 214 - RCS SPECIFIC ACTIVIT 02/86C 0/88C Y, GL85-19 

M61515 SONGS 3 - PCN 215 - UNIT TO UNIT LOAD TR 05/8SC 08/88 ANSFER SWITCH 

M61516 SONGS 3 - PCN 192 - COLD FAST D.G. START 03/8SC 04/87C 
S (GL84-15) 

M62843 SONGS 3 - PCN-217 CHG. NOBLE GAS MONITOR 06/86C 12/88C SETPOINTS (FHB MONIT 

M62845 SONGS 3 - PCN-218 INTEGRATED LIVING SCHE 08/88C 09/88 DULE FOR PLANT BACKFITS 

M62847 SONGS 3 - PCN 222 - TECH. SPEC. CHG ON R 08/88C 12/86C EFUELING MECHINE MIN LIMIT 

M65091 SONGS 3 - PCN-223 TURBINE BLDG. SUMP EFF 12/88C 08/88 LUENT MONITOR



1-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES M A EMENT SY STEM 

PLANT DATA * ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE --------------------------e---------e----me--------***--*---*-***------*----*---*--------*-e-e 
SAN ONOFRE 3 05000362 PWR COMB 3390 NWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE 
093 - - SONGS 3 - PCN-228 DELETE FIRE PROTECTION 02/87C 08/88 TECH. SPECS. AI 

M85546 SAN ON0FRE 3 - BECHTEL TYPE OA" LEAK TES 06/87C 07/87C T REPORT (BN-TOP-1, 

M5548 SAN ONOFRE 3 - PCN 197; CEA INSERTION LI 05/87C 08/88 MIT 

MS5550 SAN ONOFRE 3 - PCN 225; GASEOUS EFFLUENT 05/87C 08/88 SAMPLING 

M65827 SAN ONOFRE 3 - PCN235; BORATED WATER SOU 07/87C 11/87C RCE REQUIREMENTS 

M$6002 SONGS 3 - PCN 237 - AXIAL SHAPE INDEX 08/87C 11/87C 

MOB004 SONGS 3 - PCN 236 - HAZARDOUS CARGO TRAF 07/87C 10/87C A)/4 FIC 

M56408 SONGS 3 - HOLDING COMPANY 08/87C 12/87C 

M649S5 SONGS 3 - PCN 228 - SAFETY VALVE NUMBERS 09/87C 04/sC AJI/ 

M58813 SONGS 3 - PCM 224 - ADD FIV TO TS 12/87C 10/88 

M66817 SONGS 3 - PCU 231 - CEA INSERTION LIMITS 12/87C 08/88 

Me881 SONGS 3 - PCX 232 - INCORE DETECTOR SURV 12/87C 04/88C A A EILLANCE



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSU ES MANAGEMENT SY STEM 

PLANT DATA - ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE --------- ------------ ------- -- ---- ------ -------- ----------------------------------- 
SAN ONOFRE 3 05000362 PWR COMB 3390 MT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPL LIC ACT LICENSEE APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE ---*----*--*-----*---*---------------e----------e-e---------m---e-------ew---*-------------**
MS6821 SONGS 3 - PCN 233 - CEA WORTH TEST EXCEP 12/87C 08/88 TION 

M66823 SONGS 3 - PCN 234 - SIT COVER GAS PRESSU 12/87C 08/88 RE 

M66825 SONGS 3 - PCN 238 - CHO TS 3.0.4/4.0.3/4 12/87C 09/88 .0.4 

M66827 SONGS 3 - PCN 238 - MSIV RESPONSE TIME E 11/87C 08/88 
RROR 

M68829 SONGS 3 - TIA-V-87-2. ADV TECH SPEC 04/87C 08/88 AJ/ 

M66971 SONGS 3 - PCN 242 - STORE Ul FUEL IN U3 12/87C 06/88 

M6973 SONGS 3 - CEAC TRIP REDUCTION CHANGES 11/87C 04/88C GOA 
M67127 SONGS 3 - PCN 240 - STEAM GENERATOR TUBE 01/88C 02/89 

SAMPLE SEL 
M67720 SAN ONOFRE 3 - BULLETIN 88-01: DEFECTS 03/88C 04/88C 

IN WESTINGHOU 

M67981 SAN ONDFRE 3 - PCN-248 CEA DROP TINE 04/88C 10/88 

M68000 SAN ONDFRE 3 - PCU 247 ELECTRIC NYDROGEN 04/88C 10/88 RECOMBINERS 

M68002 SAN ONOFRE 3 - PCM 250 LOOSE PARTS MOIT 04/8C 10/88 OR



R-1216320-001 

SAFETY ISSUES MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

PLANT DATA * ACTIVE 

NSSS THERMAL PLANT DOCKET TYPE SUPPLIER CAPACITY LICENSEE ;N--- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SAN ONOFRE 3 05000362 PWR COMB 3390 NWT SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 

IMPO. APPI LIC ACT LICENSEE APPLICABLE ISSUES INIT. DATE CMP DATE IMPL DATE -------------------------------------------------------- -------------------------
M$8004 SAN ONOFRE 3 - PCM 251 RESPONSE TIME MEA 04/88C 10/88 SUR EME TS 
M68008 SAN ONOFRE 3 - PCN 248 REACTOR PROTECTIV 04/88C 10/88 E INSTRUMENT 
Ms8ol SAN ONOFRE 3 - HAZARDOUS CARGO TRAFFIC R 02/88C 07/88 *l/ggVO E PORT 

M68309 SAN ONOFRE 3 - SPENT FUEL POOL RERACK 08/88C 03/90 

M68330 SAN ONOFRE 3 - EVALUATE NSIV JCO 06/88C 07/88 

M68338 SAN ONOFRE 3 - MISCELLANEOUS SAFEGUARDS 04/88C 07/88 AMEND14ENT 
M68384 SAN ONOFRE 3 - PCN 221 CONTAIMENT VENTI OS/88C LATION SYSTEM 

M68388 SAN ONOFRE 3 - PCN 243 FIRE PROTECTION T 05/88C ECH SPEC CHANGES 
M68388 SAN ONOFRE 3 - PCN 244 FIRE PROTECTION L 05/88C ICENSE CONDITION CHANGES 
M68390 SAN ONOFRE 3 - PCN 246 SNUBBERS 05/88C 

M58391 SAN ONOFRE 3 - EVALUATION OF SDC ISOLATI 05/88C ON VALVE NV-9378 

M68426 SAN ONOFRE 3 - PCU 263 CEA DROP TIME 06/88C


